
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

A new chapter of the American Payroll Association has been created in the Upstate of South Carolina.  The chapter will serve the area 
which includes the areas of Greenville, Spartanburg, and Anderson as well as the other surrounding counties and cities.  The chapter got 
its start when a small group of payroll professionals decided it was time to provide continuing education and networking opportunities for 
payroll and human resource professionals in the area.  In the future the group hopes to offer study groups for those who would like to sit for 
the CPP and FPC exams as well as get involved in community initiatives. 

 

The goals of the group are as follows: 

• Offer RCH’s for CPP and FPC’s  

• Provide on-going timely education on topics important to payroll professionals 

• Provide education about payroll to the community 

• Provide networking opportunities 
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Ingrid Smith, CPP, PHR    Cindy Fowler, CPP   Tera Ehlers    Linda Sweet 

Abitibi Bowater    Denny’s Inc.    Integrated Power Solutions  AxonHentzen Aerospace 

864.282.9364    864.597.8062    864.451.5622    964.299.2819 

ingridvsmith@yahoo.com   cfowler@dennys.com   tehlers@ips.com    lsweet@axonhentzen.com 
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Terri James    Bethany Garrison, CPP   Joy Rollins, CPP    Louise Hartsell 

Saad & Manios, LLC   Greenville Hospital System  American Services   Elliott Davis 

terrijames@saadandmanios.com  bgarrison@ghs.org   jrollins@amsvcs.com   lhartsell@elliottdavis.com 
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